
 

 

 
  

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
  

 

 
 

 
 

 
   

 
 

 
  
  

 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Northwest Region 
Circuit 1 

County DJJ Transition Liaison School District Transition Contact Workforce Board Contact 
Escambia 

Mike Leverett 
850-232-1207 

Mike.Leverett@djj.state.fl.us 

Mike Samala 
30 E. Texar Dr. Office 141 

Pensacola, FL 32503 
Phone: 850-430-7446 
Fax: 850-430-7447 

MSamala@escambia.k12.fl.us 
kcoots@escambia.k12.fl.us 

Escambia, Santa Rosa 
Cliff Krut 

850-473-0939 ext. 205 
ckrut@careersourceescarosa.com 

Santa Rosa John Provencher 
850-393-8275 

john.provencher@djj.state.fl.us 

Laura Austin 
5330 Berryhill Rd. 
Milton, FL 32570 

Phone: 850-981-7860, ext. 101 
Fax: 850-983-5715 

austinlk@mail.santarosa.k12.fl.us 
Okaloosa Kelly Stanford 

850-699-9577 
Kelly.Stanford@djj.state.fl.us 

Brian Humphrey 
461 West School Ave. 
Crestview, FL 32536 
Phone: 850-240-4588 
Fax: 850-689-7120 

HumphreyBr@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us 

Okaloosa, Walton 
Linda Sumblin 

850-651-2315 ext. 212 
lsumblin@careersourceow.com 

Walton Dan Bears 
850-689-7980 

850-305-0616 cell 
Dan.bears@djj.state.fl.us 

Cathy Hall 
145 Park St. Suite 5 

DeFuniak Springs, FL 32435 
Phone: 850-892-1153 ext. 4 

Fax: 850-892-1195 
HallC@walton.k12.fl.us 

Circuit 2 
Gadsden 
Liberty 

Franklin 
Leon 

Wakulla 
Jefferson Elizabeth Phillips 

850-921-1066 
Elizabeth.phillips@djj.state.fl.us 

Sue Summers (Franklin) 
85 School Road, Suite 1 
East Point, FL  32328 

Phone: 850-670-2810 ext. 4111 
Fax: 850-670-2813 

ssummers@franklin.k12.fl.us 

Keith Dowdell (Gadsden) 
35 MLK Blvd. 

Quincy, FL 32351 
Phone: 850-627-9651 
Fax: 850-627-5327 

dowdellk@gcpsmail.com 

Liberty 
Richard Williams 

850-633-2732 
richard.williams@careersourcechipola.com 

Franklin 
Kimberly Bodine 

850-913-3285 
kbodine@r4careersourcegc.com 

Jefferson 
Sheryl Rehberg 

850-973-2672 
sheryl.rehberg@careersourcenorthflorida.com 
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Nancy Whitty (Jefferson) 
575 South Water St. 

Monticello, FL 32344 
Phone: 850-342-0525 
Fax: 850-342-0108 

Nancy.Whitty@jeffersonschooldistrict.org 

Jim Munn (Leon) 
860 Blountstown Highway 

Tallahassee, Fl. 32304 
Phone 850-410-1249 ext. 3161 

Fax 850-410-1531 
munnj@leonschools.net 
hannar@leonschools.net 

Heather Clark, (Liberty) 
PO Box 429 

Bristol, Florida 32321 
Phone: 850-643-2275 ext 248 

Fax: 850-643-5131 
heather.clark@lcsbonline.org 

Leon, Gadsden, Wakulla 
Jim McShane 
850-414-6085 

jim.mcshane@careersourcecapitalregion.com 

Victoria Benton (Wakulla) 
P.O. Box 100 

Crawfordville, FL 32326 
Phone: 850-926-0065 
Fax: 850-926-3572 

victoria.benton@wcsb.us 

Circuit 3 
Madison 
Taylor 

Hamilton 
Suwannee 
Lafayette 

Dixie 
Columbia 

Michelle Galloway 
386-758-1425 Office 

386-867-3296 Cell 
Michelle.galloway@djj.state.fl.us 

Dana Huggins (Columbia) 
372 W. Duval Street 
Lake City, FL 32055 
Phone: 386-758-4954 
Fax: 386-758-4954 

hugginsd@columbiak12.com 

Faith Hill (Dixie) 
16077 NE Hwy. 19 Bldg. 2 

Cross City, FL 32628 
Phone: 352-498-6146 
Fax: 352-498-1308 

faithhill@dixie.k12.fl.us 

Paula Williams (Hamilton) 
4280 SW County Rd. 512 

Jasper, FL 32052 
Phone: 386-792-6540 X2238 

Fax: 386-792-6400 
paula.williams@hamiltonfl.com 

Columbia, Dixie 
Robert Jones 
386-755-9026 

rljones@careersourceflcrown.com 

Madison, Suwannee, Taylor, Hamilton, 
Lafayette 

Sheryl Rehberg 
850-973-2672 

sheryl.rehberg@careersourcenorthflorida.com 
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Josh Akers (Lafayette) 
160 NE Hornet Drive 

Mayo, FL 32066 
Phone: 386-294-2935 
Fax: 386-294-3072 

jakers@lcsbmail.net 

Jack McClellan (Madison) 
742 SW Greenville Hills Road 

Greenville, FL 32331 
Phone: 850-948-2247 
Fax: 850-948-2249 

jack.mcclellan@madison.k12.fl.us 

Elizabeth Simpson (Suwannee) 
702 2nd St.,NW 

Live Oak, FL 32064 
Phone: 386-647-4631 
Fax: 386-364-2635 

esimpson@suwannee.k12.fl.us 
hugginsd@columbiak12.com 

Alicia Beshears (Taylor) 
900 Johnson Stripling Rd. 

Perry, FL 32347 
Phone: 850-838-2525 
Fax: 850-838-2521 

Alicia.Beshears@taylor.k12.fl.us 
Circuit 14 

Bay 
Bree Thaxton 

850-872-7630 ext. 201 Office 
850-509-5766 Cell 

Dana.Thaxton@djj.state.fl.us 

Anne Martin 
450 E. 11th St. 

Panama City, FL 32401 
Phone: 850-872-4706 ext. 119 

Fax: 850-872-7394 
martila@bay.k12.fl.us 

Bay 
Kimberly Bodine 

850-913-3285 
kbodine@r4careersourcegc.com 

Holmes 
Washington 

Jackson Derrick Henderson 
850-415-5037 

Derrick.Henderson@djj.state.fl.us 

Bree Thaxton 
850-872-7630 ext. 201 Office 

850-509-5766 Cell 
Dana.Thaxton@djj.state.fl.us 

Ron Dixon (Holmes) 
401 McLaughlin Avenue 

Bonifay, FL  32425 
Phone – 850-547-0470 
Fax - 850-547-0474 

dixonr@hdsb.org 

Phyllis Daniels (Jackson) 
2701 Technology Circle 

Marianna, FL. 32448 
Phone: 850-482-9666 
Fax: 850-482-1342 

phyllis.daniels@jcsb.org 

Holmes, Washington, Jackson 
Richard Williams 

850-633-2732 
richard.williams@careersourcechipola.com 
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Pat Collins (Washington) 
652 3rd St. 

Chipley, FL 32428 
Phone: 850-638-6222 
Fax: 850-638-6226 

pat.collins@wcsdschools.com 

Gulf 
Calhoun 

Bree Thaxton 
850-872-7630 ext. 201 Office 

850-509-5766 Cell 
Dana.Thaxton@djj.state.fl.us 

Jacqueline House (Calhoun) 
20448 NW Pennington Ave 

Blountstown, FL 32424 
Phone: 850-674-8734 ext. 228 

Fax: 850-674-4743 
jackie.house@calhounflschools.org 

Billy Hoover (Gulf) 
150 Middle School Road 

Port St. Joe, FL 32456 
Phone: 850-693-2422 
Fax: 850-227-1999 

bhoover@gulf.k12.fl.us 

Calhoun 
Richard Williams 

850-633-2732 
richard.williams@careersourcechipola.com 

Gulf 
Kimberly Bodine 

850-913-3285 
kbodine@r4careersourcegc.com 

Northeast Region 
Circuit 4 

County DJJ Transition Liaison School District Transition Contact Workforce Board Contact 

Duval Ashley Graves 
904-391-3823 

Ashley.Graves@djj.state.fl.us 

Richard Seymore 
1840 W. 9th St. Jacksonville, 

FL 32209 
Phone: 904-630-6640 ext 154 

Cell 904-982-5590 
Fax: 904-630-6653 

seymorer@duvalschools.org 
Duval, Clay, Nassau 

Bruce Ferguson 
904-356-5627 

bferguson@careersourcenortheastflorida.com 
Clay Joy Curtis 

904-529-2347 
Joy.Curtis@djj.state.fl.us 

Dr. Saryn Hatcher 
2300 Kingsley Avenue #20 
Orange Park, Florida 32073 
Phone: 904-272-8179 Fax: 

904-529-2160 
slhatcher@oneclay.net 

Nassau Donna Webb 
904-548-9318 

Donna.Webb@djj.state.fl.us 

Andreu Powell 
86207 Felmor Road 

Yulee, FL 32097 
Phone: 904-491-9883 
Fax: 904-548-0439 

Andreu.Powell@nassau.k12.fl.us 

Circuit 5 

Citrus 
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Citrus 
Sumter 

Randy Reynolds 
352-732-1278 

Randy.reynolds@djj.state.fl.us 

Mary Wolf (Citrus) 
1007 W. Main St. 

Inverness, FL 34450 
Phone: 352-726-1931 
Fax: 352-249-2116 

Wolfm@citrus.k12.fl.us 

Jean Holstein (Sumter) 
2680 West County Rd 476 

Bushnell, FL 33513 
Phone: 352-793-2315 x 50212 

Fax: 352-793-4180 
jean.holstein@sumter.k12.fl.us 
ellen.coomer@sumter.k12.fl.us 

Rusty Skinner 
352-873-7939 

rskinner@careersourceclm.com 

Sumter 
Pamela Nabors 

407-531-1222 ext. 2044 
pnabors@careersourcecf.com 

Marion 
Hernando 

Lake 
Randy Reynolds 

352-732-1278 
Randy.reynolds@djj.state.fl.us 

Betty Harper (Hernando) 
919 N. Broad St. 

Brooksville, FL 34601 
Phone: 352-797-7008 ext. 413 

Fax: 352-797-7108 
harper_b@hcsb.k12.fl.us 

Secondary contact: 
Garcia-Vargas_M@hcsb.k12.fl.us 

Sebrina Dillon-Banks (Lake) 
201 W. Burleigh Blvd 

Tavares, FL 32778 
Phone: 352-253-6675 
Fax: 352-253-6676 

dillon-bankss@lake.k12.fl.us 

Cheryl Smith (Marion) 
1517 SE 30tth Ave. Suite 1 

Ocala, FL 34471 
352-671-6842 

Cheryl.Smith@marion.k12.fl.us 
Edward.harris@marion.k12.fl.us 

Marion 
Rusty Skinner 
352-873-7939 

rskinner@careersourceclm.com 

Hernando 
Jerome Salatino 

352-593-2225 
jsalatino@careersourcepascohernando.com 

Lake 
Pamela Nabors 

407-531-1222 ext. 2044 
pnabors@careersourcecf.com 

Circuit 7 
Volusia Christopher Massey 

(All Circuit 7 counties) 
386-329-3526 

christopher.massey@djj.state.fl.us 

Cindy Fisher 
P.O. Box 2118 

DeLand, FL 32721 
Phone: 386-255-6475 Ext. 20076 

Fax: 386-943-3434 
CFISHER@volusia.k12.fl.us 
mawentze@volusia.k12.fl.us 

Volusia, Flagler 
Robin King 

386-323-7074 
robinking@careersourcefv.com 

Flagler Christopher Massey 
(All Circuit 7 counties) 

386-329-3526 
christopher.massey@djj.state.fl.us 

Timothy King 
1769 E Moody BLVD; Bldg 2 

Bunnell, FL 32110 
Phone: 386-437-7526 x 3126 

Fax 386-586-2658 
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KingTimothy@flaglerschools.com 

Putnam 

Christopher Massey 
(All Circuit 7 counties) 

386-329-3526 
christopher.massey@djj.state.fl.us 

Travis Weaver 
200 Reid St. 

Palatka, FL 32177 
Phone: 386-329-0538 
Fax: 386-329-0607 

tweaver@my.putnamschools.org 

Putnam, St Johns 
Bruce Ferguson 

904-356-5627 
bferguson@careersourcenortheastflorida.com 

St. Johns 

Christopher Massey 
(All Circuit 7 counties) 

386-329-3526 
christopher.massey@djj.state.fl.us 

Paul Abbatinozzi 
40 Orange St. 

St. Augustine, FL 32084 
Phone: 904-547-7706 
Fax: 904-547-7695 

abbatip@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
holli.winter@stjohns.k12.fl.us 
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Circuit 8 
Baker 
Union 

Bradford 
Alachua 
Gilchrist 

Levy 

Melanie Kretzman 
352-418-5260 

Melanie.kretzman@djj.state.fl.us 

Samuel Haywood (Alachua) 
620 E. University Avenue 

Gainesville, FL 32601 
Phone: 352-955-7671 ext. 274 

Fax: 352-955-7129 
haywoodsd@gm.sbac.edu 
benjamvi@gm.sbac.edu 
doughemp@gm.sbac.edu 

Robin Mobley (Baker) 
392 South Blvd East 

Macclenny, FL 32063 
Phone: 904-259-0427 
Fax: 904-259-1387 

Robin.mobley@bakerk12.org 

Drew Andrews (Bradford) 
501 W. Washington St 

Stark, FL 32091 
Phone: 904-966-6014 
Fax: 904-966-6038 

Andrews.drew@mybradford.us 

Baker 
Bruce Ferguson 

904-356-5627 
bferguson@careersourcenortheastflorida.com 

Alachua, Bradford 
Kim Tesch-Vaught 

352-244-5148 
ktesch-vaught@fmsworks.com 

  Sharon Langford (Gilchrist) 
310 NW 11 Ave 

Trenton, FL 32693 
Phone: 352-213-2395 
Fax: 352-463-3459 or 

352-463-3276 
langfords@mygcsd.org 

Dennis Webber (Levy) 
320 Mongo Street 

Bronson, FL 32621 
Ph: 352-486-5388 
Fax: 352-486-5525 

webberd@levy.k12.fl.us 

Levy 
Rusty Skinner 
352-873-7939 

rskinner@careersourceclm.com 

Gilchrist, Union 
Robert Jones 
386-755-9026 

rljones@careersourceflcrown.com 
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Barry Sams (Union) 
55 SW 6th St 

Lake Butler, FL 32054 
Phone: 386-496-2045 Ext. 229 

Fax: 386-496-4973 
samsb@union.k12.fl.us 

Central Region 
Circuit 6 

County DJJ Transition Liaison School District Transition Contact Workforce Board Contact 
Pasco 

Patricia Johnston 
727-482-3573 Office 
727-423-3266 Cell 

Patricia.johnston@djj.state.fl.us 

Krystle Woehlk 
7825 Campus Drive 

New Port Richey, FL 34653 
Phone: 727-774-1813 
Phone: 813-794-1813 
Phone: 352-524-1813 
Fax: 727-774-1897 
813-235-3038 cell 

kwoehlk@pasco.k12.fl.us 
lbmartin@pasco.k12.fl.us

  Pasco 
Jerome Salantino 

352-593-2225 
jsalatino@careersourcepascohernando.com 

Pinellas 
Edward Peachey 

727-507-4300 ext. 3016 
epeachey@careersourcepinellas.com Pinellas Jill Gould 

727-423-2040 
Jill.Gould@djj.state.fl.us 

Daniel Reagan 
Admin Building 301 4th Street SW 

Largo , FL 33779 
Phone: 727-588-6000 ext. 6524 

Fax: 727-588-6109 
reganda@pcsb.org 

Circuit 9 
Orange Tamara Mahl-Adkins 

407-466-6955 
Tamara.MahlAdkins@djj.state.fl.us 

Johnny Alderman 
407-466-9337 

Johnny.Alderman@djj.state.fl.us 

Richard Moore 
1718 E. Michigan St. 
Orlando, FL 32806 

Phone: 407-836-9502 
Fax: 407-836-7649 

Richard.moore@ocps.net 

Orange, Osceola 
Pamela Nabors 

407-531-1222 ext. 2044 
pnabors@careersourcecf.com 
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Osceola Tamara Mahl-Adkins 
407-466-6955 

Tamara.MahlAdkins@djj.state.fl.us 

Johnny Alderman 
407-466-9337 

Johnny.Alderman@djj.state.fl.us 

Yolanda Marti 
2330 New Beginnings Road 

Kissimmee, FL 34744 
Phone: 407-348-4278 Ext. 118 

Fax: 407-344-1050 
martiy@osceola.k12.fl.us 

Circuit 10 
Polk, 

Hardee, 
Highlands Vernolda Dilworth

 863-578-1161 
Vernolda.Dilworth@djj.state.fl.us3 

Alison Fulford 
863-863-519-8587 

Alison.Fulford@djj.state.fl.us 

Gilberto Vasquez (Hardee) 
PO Box 1678 

Wauchula, FL  33873 
Phone: 863-735-2300 
Fax: 863-735-2155 

gvasquez@hardee.k12.fl.us 

Lea Sizemore (Highlands) 
426 School Street 
Sebring, FL 33870 

Phone: 863-471-5748 
Fax: 863-471-5603 

sizemorl1@highlands.k12.fl.us 

Linda Peterson (Polk) 
910 Lowry Ave 

Lakeland, FL 33801 
Phone: 863-413-2835 
Fax: 863-413-2779 

linda.peterson@polk-fl.net 

Polk 
Stacy Campbell-Domineck 

863-508-1600 
stacy.campbell-

domineck@careersourcepolk.com 

Hardee, Highlands 
Donna Doubleday 

863-385-3672 ext. 303 
ddoubleday@careersourceheartland.com 

Circuit 12 
Manatee, 
Sarasota, 

Desoto 

James Hall 
941-527-4777 

james.hall@djj.state.fl.us 

Virginia Donovan 
941-527-4774 

Virginia.Donovan@djj.state.fl.us 

Glenda Lewis (Desoto) 
310 W Whidden St. 
Arcadia, FL 34266 

Phone: 863-993-1333 x 315 
Fax: 863-494-2254 

glenda.lewis@desoto.k12.fl.us 

Pace Edwards (Manatee) 
215 Manatee Ave. 

Bradenton, FL 34205 
Phone: 941-751-6550 x 2038 

Fax: 941-209-7390 
edward2p@manateeschools.net 

Sarasota, Manatee 
Ted Ehrlichman 

941-358-4080 ext. 3153 
tehrlichman@careersourcesc.com 

Desoto 
Donna Doubleday 

863-385-3672 ext. 303 
ddoubleday@careersourceheartland.com 
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Lindsay Gallof (Sarasota) 
1960 Landings Blvd. 
Sarasota, FL 34231 

Phone: 941-927-9000 
Fax: 941-927-4024 

Lindsay.gallof@sarasotacountyschools.net 
bethany.king@sarasotacountyschools.net 

Circuit 13 
Hillsborough Kelly Hammersley 

813-577-4953 
Kelly.Hammersley@djj.state.fl.us 

Khalilah Daniels 
813-577-4955 

Khalilah.Daniels@djj.state.fl.us 

Chrissy Dorion 
405 E. Palm Ave. 
Tampa, FL 33602 

Phone: 813-228-0805 
Fax: 813-228-0828 

Chrissy.Dorion@sdhc.k12.fl.us 

Hillsborough 
Edward Peachey 

813-397-2021 
peacheye@careersourcetampabay.com 

Circuit 18 
Seminole, 
Brevard 

Tracy Olson 
407-330-6957 

Tracy.olson@djj.state.fl.us 

Michael Folger (Brevard) 
2700 Judge Fran Jamieson Way 

Viera, FL 32940 
Phone: 321-271-8092 
Fax: 321-631-3589 

Folger.michael@brevardschools.org 
Ransom.Jeanette@Brevardschools.org 

Dr. Erica Pooler (Seminole) 
400 East Lake Mary Blvd. 

Lake Mary, FL 32771 
Phone: 407-320-0167 
Fax: 407-320-0585 

erica_pooler@scps.k12.fl.us 
deborah_parks@scps.k12.fl.us 

Brevard 

Lisa Rice 
321-394-0700 

lrice@careersourcebrevard.com 

Seminole 
Pamela Nabors 

407-531-1222 ext. 2044 
pnabors@careersourcecf.com 

South Region 
Circuit 11 

County DJJ Transition Liaison School District Transition Contact Workforce Board Contact 
Dade Sheila Miller 

305-970-8248 
Sheila.Miller@djj.state.fl.us 

Concheita.Gillum 
305-970-2583 

Concheita.Gillum@djj.state.fl.us 

Daniel Wynne 
6300 NW 27th Avenue 

Miami FL 33147 
Phone: 305-694-4407 
Fax: 305-694-4445 

dwynne@dadeschools.net 
103985@dadeschools.net 
tclark@dadeschools.net 

Dade 
Roderick Beasley 

305-594-7615 ext. 369 
rick.beasley@careersourcesfl.com 

Circuit 15 
Palm Beach Palm Beach 
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Richard Rathell 
561-540-5621 

richard.rathell@djj.state.fl.us 

Harold Toussaint 
561-540-5621 

Harold.Toussaint@djj.state.fl.us 

Shirlon McCarty 
561-882-3600 

Shirlon.mccarty@djj.state.fl.us 

Mae Turner 
561-882-3600 

Mae.Turner2@djj.state.fl.us 

Crystal Leonard 
1800 Osceola Drive 

West Palm Beach, FL 33409 
Phone: 561-681-5943 
Fax: 561-681-5950 

Crystal.Leonard@palmbeachschools.org 
Dallisa.rodriquezgreen@palmbeachschools.org 

Steve Craig 
561-340-1061 ext. 2221 

scraig@careersourcepbc.com 

Circuit 16 
Monroe 

Elaine Thompson 
305-293-1500 

elaine.thompson@djj.state.fl.us 

Helen Rowe 
2100 Flagler Ave. 

Key West, FL 33040 
Phone: 305-293-1549 ext. 54410 

Fax: 305-293-1547 
helen.rowe@keysschools.com 

Monroe 
Roderick Beasley 

305-594-7615 ext. 369 
rick.beasley@careersourcesfl.com 

Circuit 17 

Broward Stacey Dunkel 
954-969-4279 Office 
954-325-4960 Cell 

Stacey.dunkel@djj.state.fl.us 

Felicia Daniels 
954-497-3307 Office 
954-325-4994 Cell 

Felicia.daniels@djj.state.fl.us 

Manoushka Saintil 
1400 NW 14th Court 

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 
Phone: 754-321-1612 

Fax: 754-321-1645 
Manoushka.saintil@browardschools.com 

Broward 
Jonathan Lewandowski 
954-202-3830 ext. 3066 

JLewandowski@careersourcebroward.com 

Tina Robinson 
954-917-1303 Office 
954-214-3184 Cell 

Tina.robinson@djj.state.fl.us 
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Circuit 19 
Okeechobee, 

St. Lucie 
Ann Marie Campbell 
Okeechobee County 

863-462-5833 
Ann.Campbell@djj.state.fl.us 

Pamela Cummings 
St. Lucie County 

772-467-3800 
Pamela.cummings@djj.state.fl.us 

Robert Fino 
St. Lucie County 

772-467-3800 
Robert.fino@djj.state.fl.us 

Michelle Simpson 
772-429-2121 

Michelle.simpson@djj.state.fl.us 

Wydee’a Wilson 
772-429-2125 

Wydee’a.Wilson@djj.state.fl.us 

Randy Weigum (Okeechobee) 
1000 NW 34th Street 

Okeechobee, FL 34974 
Phone: 863-462-5125 

863-462-5295 
weigumr@okee.k12.fl.us 

Dianne Williams (St. Lucie) 
4204 Okeechobee Road 

Ft. Pierce, FL 34947 
Phone: 772-429-3950 
Fax: 772-429-7545 

dianne.williams@stlucieschools.org 
michele.hinder@stlucieschools.org 

Okeechobee, St. Lucie, Indian River, 
Martin 

Richard Stetson 
772-335-3030 ext. 428 

rstetson@careersourcerc.com 
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Indian 
River Nathan Peterson 

772-770-6752 
Nathan.Peterson@djj.state.fl.us 

Michelle Simpson 
772-429-2121 

Michelle.simpson@djj.state.fl.us 

Wydee’a Wilson 
772-429-2125 

Wydee’a.Wilson@djj.state.fl.us 

Tracy Crawford 
1426 18th Street 

Vero Beach 32960 
Phone: 772-564-5952 
Fax: 772-564-3159 

Tracy.Crawford@indianriverschools.org 

Martin Ann Marie Campbell 
863-462-5833 

Ann.Campbell@djj.state.fl.us 

Michelle Simpson 
772-429-2121 

Michelle.simpson@djj.state.fl.us 

Wydee’a Wilson 
772-429-2125 

Wydee’a.Wilson@djj.state.fl.us 

Michelle Villwock 
500 E. Ocean Blvd. 

Stuart, FL 34994 
Phone: 772-219-1200 Ext. 30255 

Fax: 772-219-1246 
villwom@martin.k12.fl.us 
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Circuit 20 
Charlotte, 

Glades, Lee, 
Hendry, 
Collier 

John Vertrees 
239-541-4603 

John.Vertrees@djj.state.fl.us 

Lut Clarcq 
239-338-2664 

lut.clarcq@djj.state.fl.us 

Dr. Mike Desjardins (Charlotte) 
1445 Education Way 

Port Charlotte, FL. 33948 
Phone: 941-255-0808 ext. 3047 

Fax: 941-255-7573 
mike.desjardins@yourcharlotteschools.net 

Lisa Garby (Collier) 
3710 Estey Ave. 

Naples, FL 34104 
Phone: 239-377-1056/239-377-1055 

Fax: 239-377-1051 
GarbyLi@collierschools.com 
WardKa@collierschools.com 

Janice Foster (Glades) 
PO Box 459 

Moore Haven, FL 33471 
Phone: 863-946-0202 ext. 125 

Fax: 863-946-1529 
Janice.foster@gladesschools.org 

Lucinda Kelley (Hendry) 
P.O Box 1980 

LaBelle, FL 33975 
Phone: 863-674-4164, ext 204 

Fax: 863-674-4581 
kelleyl@hendry-schools.net 

Herman Williams (Lee) 
2855 Colonial Blvd. 
Ft. Myers, FL 33966 
Phone: 239-335-1585 

Fax: 239-335-1471 
Hermandw@leeschools.net 

Charlotte, Glades, Lee, Hendry, Collier 
Joseph Paterno 
239-225-2500 

jpaterno@careersourcesouthwestflorida.com 
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